Gamelime Matching
Funds Grant



Cambridge Park

Replacement Structure

* Wood Structure with rot.

* Does not meet current safety standards.
25+ yearsold.

Suggested Replacement
e Gamelime -Shade Tree — PT22243
e Cost: $47,460.00

* https://www.gametime.com/products/sh
ade-tree-pt22243




Gamelime
Shade Tree
PT122243
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GameTime — Surf’s Up - PT18031
gamet

25+ years old.

Cedars Park

Replacement Structure
Suggested Replacement




Gamelime
Surf’s Up
PT18031



Fieldcrest Park

*«s@j%ﬁ. g;k =

Replacement Structure B ith N —— . - A ——
* Wood Structure with rot. '
* Rusting metal climber & slide.
» 25+ years old.

Suggested Replacement
* Gamelime — Shade Tree — PT22243
* Cost: $47,460.00

. httﬁs://www.gametime.com/product
s/shade-tree-pt22243




Gamelime
Shade Tree
PT122243




Leathertree Park

Highly used park.
e Additional Structure for 2-5-year-olds.

* Replaces 20+ year old equipment for
2-5-year-olds.

Suggested Replacement
« Gamelime - Picket Play - PT21008
e Cost:$77,272.00

* https://www.gametime.com/products/
picket-play




Gamelime
Picket Play
PT21008




Stavemill Park

Replacement Structure
* 25+ year old equipment
* Adds structure for 5+ year olds

Suggested Replacement
e Gamelime —Surf’s Up - PT18031

» Costs: $41,213.00
* https://www.gametime.com/

products/surfs-up




Gamelime
Surf’s Up
PT18031



Teal Park

Replacement Structure
* Wood Structure with rot.

* Does not meet current safety
standards.

« 2b+yearsold.

Suggested Replacement
e Gamelime — Shade Tree — PT22243
* Cost: $47,460.00

* https://www.gametime.com/products/
shade-tree-pt22243




Gamelime
Shade Tree
PT122243




West Highlands
Park

No Structure.
« HOA Requested

* No play equipment besides a swing
set.

Suggested Replacement
* Gamelime - Gladstone - 11926
* Cost: $24,355.00

* https://www.gametime.com/products/
outlet-store-unit-11926




Gamelime
Gladstone

11926




Windsor Park %

Structure Needed
* All other elements present.
e Structure needed for 5+ year olds.

Suggested Replacement
* Gamelime - Aloft- PT21028
» Costs: $36,357.00

* https://www.gametime.com/
products/aloft



Gamelime
Aloft
PT21028




Total Additions:

Cambridge -
Cedars -
Fieldcrest Park -
Leathertree Park -
Stavemill -

Teal Park -

West Highlands -
Windsor Park -

Total:
e Qur Cost:

* Matching Grant:

$47,460.00
$41,213.00
$47,460.00
$77,272.00
$41,213.00
$47,460.00
$24,355.00
$36,357.00

$362,790.00
$181,395.00
$181,395.00

PT22243
PT18031
PT22243
PT21008
PT18031
PT22243
11926

PT21028
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