GameTime Matching Funds Grant

Cambridge Park

Replacement Structure

- Wood Structure with rot.
- Does not meet current safety standards.
- 25+ years old.

- GameTime Shade Tree PT22243
- Cost: \$47,460.00
- https://www.gametime.com/products/sh ade-tree-pt22243



GameTime Shade Tree PT22243



Cedars Park

Replacement Structure

- Wood Structure with rot.
- Does not meet current safety standards.
- 25+ years old.

Suggested Replacement

- GameTime Surf's Up PT18031
- Costs: \$41,213.00
- https://www.gametime.com/

products/surfs-up



GameTime Surf's Up PT18031



Fieldcrest Park

Replacement Structure

- Wood Structure with rot.
- Rusting metal climber & slide.
- 25+ years old.

- GameTime Shade Tree PT22243
- Cost: \$47,460.00
- https://www.gametime.com/product s/shade-tree-pt22243



GameTime Shade Tree PT22243



Leathertree Park

Highly used park.

- Additional Structure for 2–5-year-olds.
- Replaces 20+ year old equipment for 2–5-year-olds.

- GameTime Picket Play PT21008
- Cost: \$77,272.00
- https://www.gametime.com/products/ picket-play



GameTime Picket Play PT21008



Stavemill Park

Replacement Structure

- 25+ year old equipment
- Adds structure for 5+ year olds

- GameTime Surf's Up PT18031
- Costs: \$41,213.00
- https://www.gametime.com/
 products/surfs-up



GameTime Surf's Up PT18031



Teal Park

Replacement Structure

- Wood Structure with rot.
- Does not meet current safety standards.
- 25+ years old.

- GameTime Shade Tree PT22243
- Cost: \$47,460.00
- https://www.gametime.com/products/ shade-tree-pt22243



GameTime Shade Tree PT22243



West Highlands Park

No Structure.

- HOA Requested
- No play equipment besides a swing set.

- GameTime Gladstone 11926
- Cost: \$24,355.00
- https://www.gametime.com/products/ outlet-store-unit-11926



GameTime Gladstone 11926



Windsor Park

Structure Needed

- All other elements present.
- Structure needed for 5+ year olds.

- GameTime Aloft PT21028
- Costs: \$36,357.00
- https://www.gametime.com/ products/aloft



GameTime Aloft PT21028



Costs Breakdown

Total Additions:

 Cambridge - 	\$47,460.00	PT22243
Cedars -	\$41,213.00	PT18031
 Fieldcrest Park - 	\$47,460.00	PT22243
 Leathertree Park - 	\$77,272.00	PT21008
• Stavemill -	\$41,213.00	PT18031
 Teal Park - 	\$47,460.00	PT22243
 West Highlands - 	\$24,355.00	11926
 Windsor Park - 	\$36,357.00	PT21028
• Total:	\$362,790.00	
Our Cost:	\$181,395.00	
 Matching Grant: 	\$181,395.00	